and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November 2024, we would like to inform you 
that the Nomination and Remuneration Committee of the Board of Directors of the Company 
on 7th January, 2026 has approved grant of 813 (Eight Hundred Thirteen) stock options to 
eligible employees of Company, under the Colab Cloud Employee Stock Option Plan 2024 
(“ESOP Scheme 2024”).   

Details pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11th November 2024, have been annexed herewith